Attorney Docket No. GE2	2006 ER588264374US					
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
_ `	19377 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth Edward Seitzer Wojciech (nmn) Sak Zhifeng (nmn) Dong Robert Paul Ziegler Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:					
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: One River Road					
11/10/0000	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345					
Execution Date: 11/10/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/10/2006						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Customer No. 006111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00					
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Internal Address:	Enclosed					
Attn: ANDREW C. HESS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
GE AIRCRAFT ENGINES	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: One Neumann Way M/D H -17	07-0865 4£9665					
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45215-6301	070865					
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.	15 November 2006					
Francis L. Conte Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 3					
To be week or of names including CO	rer sheet, attachments, and documents: 5					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

RECOR	DATION FORI		•			
	PATENT		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (U.S. Patent and		
T	T	V	T	▼	T	
of Patents	and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached or	iginal documents or copy	thereof.	O
lynn	and market	2. Name and Name: _G Internal Ad Street Add City:_Sch	address eneral ddress: lress:	of receiving party(ies Electric Comp	s) pany	5 CF 113014 U.S. PTC 113014 U.S. PTC 11/599834
_		of Patents and Trademarks:	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attempt and Name:	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or 2. Name and address Name: General Internal Address: Street Address: City: Schenecta	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy 2. Name and address of receiving party(ie Name: General Electric Composition Internal Address:	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 123

Page 2 of Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 018610 FRAME: 0215

ASSIGNMENT

In	acco	rdance	e with	obliga	ations	entere	ed into	о рі	ursuai	nt to	an	Employ-	ee I	nnova	ation	and I	Prop	orietar	y In	form	ation
Agreeme	nt or	other	agreer	ment a	and/or	for ot	her g	ood	and	valua	ble	conside	eratio	on of	which	h I/we	e ac	knowl	edg	e red	ceipt,
l/we																					

Kenneth Edward	Seitzer	0.5	7 Vermont Avenue	Cincinnati	OH
Wojciech (nmn)	Sak	Ot Of	7919 Tawna Drive	West Chester	ОН
Zhifeng (nmn)	Dong		9442 Ambleside Drive	Cincinnati	ОН
Robert Paul	Ziegler	Of	20 Hanover Place	Fort Thomas	KY
Chris Charles	Glynn	Of	1230 New London Road	Hamilton	ОН
		Of			

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent, identified by Docket No.GE200612, and currently entitled:

COMPOUND CLEARANCE CONTROL ENGINE

□ signed as of	, or				
☐ filed on	having Serial Number				

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

countries.				
Kenneth Ed Kenneth Edward	Seitzer Seitzer	Date:	11/10/06	
State of OHIO	SS:			
County of Hamilton				
This Oth day of Nove		personally came	the above named	
			wn as the individual who executed a same of his/her own free will for	the the
Seal	Steple	(Notary Public)	hay	
	STEPHE NOTA	N H. FRISKNEY, A RY PUBLIC - STATI	torney at Law E OF OHIO	

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers
© 1998-2004, 2005 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2005

ER588264374US

My Commission has no expiration date.

١

Hair & fil	Date:	19/00
Wojciech (nmm)/ Sak	Date	
State of OHIO SS):	•
County of Hamilton		
This 9th day of November, 20		
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as to me that he/she executed the sa	the individual who executed the ame of his/her own free will for the
Seal	Stoph H. Frish	
	(Notary Public) STEPHEN H. FRISKNEY, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission has no expiration date.	
Shops	Date:	106
Zhifeng (nmn) Dong		
State of OHO SS	:	
County of Hamilton		
This 9th day of November, 20	<u>၀၆</u> , before me personally came the	above named
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as to me that he/she executed the sa	the individual who executed the me of his/her own free will for the
	0 21 5 0	
Seal	(Notary Public) STEPHEN H. FRISKNEY, Attorney at Law	
	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO	
Dalux P. Eugler	My Commission has no expiration date. Date:///0/	106
Robert Paul Ziegler	, ,	
State of OHIO SS	:	
County of Hamilton		
This 10th day of November, 20	66, before me personally came the	above named
Robert Paul Ziegler foregoing assignment, who acknowledged purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as to me that he/she executed the sa	the individual who executed the ime of his/her own free will for the
	Staph H. Fushey (Notary Public)	
Seal		GW.
	STEPHEN H. FRISKNEY, Attorney at L NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission has no expiration date	
For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers	0005	2
© 1998-2004, 2005 General Electric Company Effect Attorney Docket No. GE2006	iye 1 January 2005 12	ER588264374US

PATENT REEL: 018610 FRAME: 0217

/ Un (1/a	ls (dr Date: 11/9/06
Chris Charles Glynn	
State of OHIO	SS:
County of Hamilton	_
This 9th day of November	, 20_ <u>&</u> , before me personally came the above named
foregoing assignment, who acknowled purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the individual who executed the ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Seal	(Notary Public) STEPHEN H. FRISKNEY, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission has no expiration date.
	Date:
State of	SS:
County of	
This day of	. 20, before me personally came the above named
	to me personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, who acknowledge purposes therein set forth.	ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Seal	(Notary Public)
	(Notally 1 dollo)
	Date:
State of	SS:
County of	
•	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	u to a the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, who acknowled	ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	
Seal	(Notary Public)
	(11000)
	3
For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers	Feetive 1 January 2005 ER588264374US
© 1998-2004, 2005 General Electric Company E Attorney Docket No. GE2	00612 DATENT

RECORDED: 11/15/2006

PATENT REEL: 018610 FRAME: 0218